
LATE BUS PROCEDURES FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2016-17 
Please note the following regarding the Late Bus: 

1. The late bus will begin on Tuesday, September 13, 2016 

2. The late bus will be provided only on Tuesday and Thursday when school is in session. 

3. The buses will depart first from the high school and then proceed to the middle school at 

approximately 4:20 pm. 

4. Two late buses (one for Burlington and one for Harwinton) will drop off students 

at central, scheduled drop off points throughout the towns. See schedule for each 

town below. 

5. It is the parent’s responsibility to be at the central drop off points on a timely basis. 

6. The times listed below are approximate and depend on the number of students riding the 

late bus on any given day.  
 

HARWINTON LATE BUS SCHEDULE AND STOPS 

TUESDAY AND THURSDAY 
 

2016-2017 
 

Time Stop 
4:30 PM  Depart Har-Bur Middle School 
 

4:32 PM  Route 4 & Charlois Way (Burlington) 
 

4:34 PM  Route 4 & Smith Lane (Burlington) 
 

4:36 PM  Route 4 & Johnnycake Mt. Road (Burlington) 
 

4:37 PM  Route 4 & White Oak 
 

4:38 PM  Route 4 & Woodchuck Lane 
 

4:40 PM  Route 4 & Harmony Hill Road (Left on Locust Road) 
 

4:43 PM  Locust & Bull Road (Right on Plymouth, left on Wake Robin) 
 

4:45 PM  Wake Robin & Plymouth Rd. 
 

4:46 PM  Wake Robin & Quail Rd. 
 

4:50 PM  Plymouth & Coventry 
 

4:52 PM  Route 4 & North Road 
 

4:55 PM  Harwinton Consolidated School 
 

4:58 PM  Route 118 & Clearview Avenue 
 

5:00 PM  Route 118 & Wildcat Hill Rd. 
 

5:03 PM  Scoville Hill Rd. & Fire House 
 

5:05 PM  Clearview Ave. & Weingart (at Senior Center) 
 

5:07 PM  Breezy Hill & Vista Drive 
 

5:10 PM  Woodland & Garden Lane 



BURLINGTON LATE BUS SCHEDULE AND STOPS 

 

TUESDAY AND THURSDAY 

 

2016-2017 

 

Time Stop 

 

4:30 PM  Depart Har-Bur Middle School 

 

4:33 PM  Davis Road and Duane Lane 

 

4:36 PM  Covey Road & Foote Road 

 

4:40 PM  Commuter Parking Lot @ Library Lane 

 

4:42 PM  George Wash. Tpke. Fire Station Parking Lot 

 

4:45 PM  Burlington Town Hall 

 

4:50 PM  Burlington Avenue & Route 179 

 

4:51 PM  Hart Ridge & Punch Brook Road 

 

4:52 PM  Taine Mountain Rd. & Punch Brook Road 

  

4:55 PM  Ryan’s Way & Punch Brook Road 

 

4:55 PM  Case Road & Punch Brook Road 

 

4:56 PM  Case Road & George Wash. Tpke. 

 

4:57 PM  Jerome Avenue & George Wash. Tpke. 

 

4:58 PM  Oak Ridge Road & George Wash. Tpke. 

 

5:00 PM  Lake Garda School 

 

5:01 PM  Deer Ave. & Monce Rd. 

 

5:08 PM  Jerome Avenue Fire Station 

 

5:13 PM  Whigville Grange, S. Main Street 

 

5:18 PM  Hart Street & Black Walnut Lane 

 

5:25 PM  West Chippens Hill Fire Station 

 

5:30 PM  Sawmill Road & Milford Street 

 


